

PPL companies

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

March 29, 2019

LG&E and KU Energy LLC State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 Ige-ku.com

Rick E. Lovekamp Manager Regulatory Strategy/Policy T 502-627-3780 rick.lovekamp@lge-ku.com

RE: Application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company to Install and Operate Electric Charging Stations in Their Certified Territories, for Approval of an Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Rider, an Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Rate, an Electric Vehicle Charging Rate, Depreciation Rate, and for a Deviation from the Requirements of Certain Commission Regulations

Case No. 2015-00355

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of April 11, 2016, in the above-referenced proceeding, Ordering Paragraph No. 4, Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company hereby file an Electric Vehicle Charging Program report with information through December 31, 2018.

These responses are being filed electronically pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8. I certify that the electronically filed documents are a true representation of the documents in paper medium to be filed with the Commission within two business days from the date of this electronic filing, and that all materials in the paper documents are included in the electronic filing.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Rick E. Lovekamp